Resolution No. 19-01-07b

WHEREAS, On May 15, 2000, the Governing Body of the City of Socorro

adopted the Governing Body Rules of Procedure, and;

WHEREAS, On March 18, 2002, August 15, 2005, May 5, 2008, May 6, 2013

and April 7, 2014 the rules were amended and readopted by the

Socorro City Council, and;

WHEREAS, The City Council periodically (after municipal elections, at the

beginning of a new fiscal year or at the beginning of a new calendar year) reaffirms the rules of procedure in an effort to inform both the public and elected officials of the contents, and;

WHEREAS, It is essential that those who participate in the City Council have

access to and understand the rules and procedures under which

meetings are conducted.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Governing Body of the City of Socorro, reaffirm the Governing Body Rules of Procedure adopted April 7, 2014 and recognize these rules as the method and procedure by which Socorro City Council meetings shall be conducted.

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 7th day of January 2019.

Mayor Ravi Bhasker

1)

Stephanie Saavedra, City Clerk